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2022-23 Desmond Winter Sports Schedule

Sport Day Date Opponent Time Bus Release Time
Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball ‘Wed. 11/30/22 Reedley @ Desmond 3:30 2:30
Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Wed. 11/30/22 Reedley @ Reedley (Grant Middle School) 3:30 1:00 12:45
Wrestling Fri. 12/2/22 Rio Vista @ Rio Vista 3:30 1:30 1:15
Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball Mon. 12/5/22 Kerman @ Desmond 3:30 2:30
Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Mon. 12/5/22 Kerman @ Kerman Middle School 3:30 1:45 1:30
Wrestling Tues. 12/6/22 Glacier Point @ Desmond 3:30 2:15
Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball Wed. 12/7/22 ALMS (Selma) @ ALMS (Selma) 3:30 1:00 12:45
Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Wed. 12/7/22 ALMS (Selma) @ Desmond 3:30 2:30
Wrestling Fri. 12/9/22 ALMS (Selma) @ Desmond 3:30 2:15
Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball/Boys Soccer/Boys Baskteball 12/12/22 BYE - NO GAMES
Wrestling Tues. 12/13/22 El Cap @ EI Capitan Middle School 3:30 1:45 1:30
Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball Wed. 12/14/22 Rio Vista @ Rio Vista 3:30 1:45 1:30
Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Wed. 12/14/22 Rio Vista @ Desmond 3:30 2:30
WINTER RECESS 12/17/22 - 1/10/23

Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball Wed. 1/11/23 Glacier Point @ Glacier Point 3:30 1:45 1:30
Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Wed. 1/11/23 Glacier Point @ Desmond 3:30 2:30
Wrestling Tues. 1/17/23 Reedley @ Grant Middle School 3:30 1:00 12:45
Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball ‘Wed. 1/18/23 MLK @ Desmond 3:30 2:30
Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Wed. 1/18/23 MLK @ MLK 3:30 2:00 1:45
Wrestling Fri. 1/20/23 TI@TJ 3:30 2:15 2:00
Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball Mon. 1/23/23 TI@T) 3:30 2:15 2:00
Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Mon. 1/23/23 TJ @ Desmond 3:30 2:30
Wrestling Tues. 1/24/23 MLK @ Desmond 3:30 2:15
Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball ‘Wed. 1/25/23 Sanger @ Desmond 3:30 2:30
Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Wed. 1/25/23 Sanger (@ Sanger (Washinton Academic) 3:30 1:00 12:45
Wrestling Fri. 1/27/23 Kerman @ Desmond 3:30 2:15
Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball Mon. 1/30/23 El Cap @ El Capitan Middle School 3:30 1:45 1:30
Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Mon. 1/30/23 El Cap @ Desmond 3:30 2:30
Wrestling Tues. 1/31/23 Sanger @ Desmond 3:30 2:15
Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball ‘Wed. 2/1/23 Dinuba @ Desmond 3:30 2:30
Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Wed. 2/1/23 Dinuba @ Washinton Intermediate 3:30 1:00 12:45
Wrestling Sat. 2/4/23 CVAL Championships @ TBA 9:00

Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball Mon. 2/6/23 CVAL Playoffs @ TBA 3:30

Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Mon. 2/6/23 CVAL Playoffs @ TBA 3:30

Girls Soccer/Girls Basketball Wed. 2/8/23 CVAL Championships @ TBA 3:30

Boys Soccer/Boys Basketball Wed. 2/8/23 CVAL Championships @ TBA 3:30

*HOME Games are in BOLD*
*Tryouts begin on November 7th*

Coaching Staff

7th Girls Soccer - Luz Garibay 8th Girls Soccer - Jocelyn Salazar
7th Boys Soccer - Fernando Almaraz ~ 8th Boys Soccer - Adrian Plascencia
7th Girls Basketball - Sataijia Warren ~ 8th Girls Basketball - Kingsley Thomas
7th Boys Basketball - Matt Lea  8th Boys Basketball - Marcus Salazar
Wrestling - Rick Garcia, Mark Melchor, Nathan Melchor
Gymnastics - Kirsten Hefner

Administration: Carry Gassett, Matt Tobin, Amanda Musso

Athletic Director: Nick Burns




